রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

## মঙ্গলবার, অক্টোবর ১৫, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Advertisement of final liquidation under section 289(i) of the special resolution by the members voluntary liquidation

## **NOTICE**

## S.S EXIM COMPANY LIMITED

Reg No. C-193945/2024, Reg Date: 28-02-2024

An extraordinary general meeting of **S.S EXIM COMPANY LIMITED** will be held on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at the registered office of the company at Rahmot Tower (7<sup>th</sup> Floor), 19 Dilkusha, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh at 4.00 P.M. to transact the following business:

- 1. Resolved that the final liquidator's Report and audited accounts will be adopted and approved;
- 2. Resolved that **S.S EXIM COMPANY LIMITED** will be finally liquidated and the liquidator will be discharged from 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

SHAMIMA HAQUE
Liquidator & Managing Director
S.S EXIM COMPANY LIMITED

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(২৭৩৩১)

মূল্য: টাকা 8.00